CV1J4 FILTER INSTALLATION RECORD (Include With A/C Maintenance Records) 6 A/C "N" No. N222TW A/C TACH: 2136 . 0 DATE INSTALLED: 11 /06/2005 INSTALLED BY: RJL

# AWCRAFT LOG

AEROTECH COMPONI

## CV1J4 FILTER INSTALLATION RECORD (INCLUDE WITH A/C MAINTENANCE RECORDS)

A/C "N" No. N222JW A/C TACH: 2136 . 0

SER NO. 007658

Date Installed: 11 106 12005 Installed By: R.J. L.

FAA-PMA

AEROTECH COMPONE SEA NO. 007657

CE-1401

EXTERIOR PAINT:

Moondust: 4321

Bright Gold: 5083 Burgundy Red: 2087

INTERIOR PAINT:

Cloud Gray: 370-504 Castle Tan: 370-506 Black: 371-500

Key No: PK726

### Aircraft Log TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION SEQUI	ENCE DESCRIPTION OF	SECTION PAGE NUMBER
1st SECTION	ON AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION	i
2nd SECTION	ON INSTALLED EQUIPMENT	1
3rd SECTIO	ON MAJOR ALTERATIONS	3
4th SECTIO	N LIFE LIMITED PARTS OR OVER	HAUL REQUIREMENTS 5
5th SECTIO	N AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE OF FACTORY BULLETIN COM	OR MPLIANCE RECORD 9
6th SECTIO	N ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM	CHECKS [FAR 91.170] 17
7th SECTIO		•
8th SECTIO	N MAINTENANCE RECORD [FAR 4	43.9] 29
9th SECTIO	N INSPECTION RECORD [FAR 43.1	

Aero Products Corporation

Copyright 1975 All Rights Reserved

### AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION BEECH AIRCRAFT CORP. MODEL F33A MANUFACTURER \_ CE-1401 REGISTRATION NUMBER NaaaJW \_REGISTERED OWNER\_ Inspection Status [Check one] \_\_\_STREET ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ F.A.R. 91.169 ANNUAL/100 HOUR CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_OPERATOR \_\_\_\_\_ F.A.R. 91.71 PROGRESSIVE \_\_\_STREET ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_ F.A.R. 91.217 SUBPART D \_REGISTERED OWNER \_ \_\_\_STREET ADDRESS \_\_\_ F.A.R. 135.60 A.T.C.O. \_\_\_CITY, STATE, ZIP\_\_\_ \_\_OPERATOR \_\_\_\_\_ .... STREET ADDRESS ... DATE ENTERED \_\_CITY, STATE, ZIP\_\_\_\_ MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY

INSTALLED EQUIPMENT

ITEM	MANUFACTURER		
ENGINE		MODEL	SERIAL NO.
	CONTINENTAL	TO-520-BB 3A32C4060	R 578544
PROPELLER	McCAULEY	20224444	R 891086
			1
<u> </u>			
·····			
V-			
wi-p			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

INSTALLED EQUIPMENT

ITEM	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	T
ENGINE			R	<u> </u>
PROPELLER	A A A RESTAURANCE OF THE SECOND SECON		R	10
FROFELLER			E	1
				-
				1
				1
				1
				1_
**************************************				1
	<i></i>			1
	Lange Lange			<b>!</b>
	7 (6.50)			<u> </u>
				_
<u> </u>				_
				_
- The Control of the				_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		J		

### MAJOR ALTERATIONS

3		
	DATE	DESCRIPTION OF ALTERATION
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	<b>00731</b> 1989	- 4.9 hours, Tach - AVIONICS ALTERATION, per URI W.O. SOGZ. Ref. FARTERA 337 - Installed Trans : Cal Ind. DIZO-PZ-T (Rejude) Alt. Digitizer coursed-
Access to the		337 - Installed Trans - Cal Ind. DIZO-PZ-T (Remote) Alt. Digitizer compect-
The second second		Ed to existing King KT TGA Transporder, complete this date Applace
Sec. Consultation		Physit Manual Egype 4st and Wright Balance Later roused as 1948
Second display		Ed to existing King KT TGA Transporder, complete this date Applains Thight Manual Equip 4st and Weight Balance data revised as regist  Josef a. Bayll, Sept. Lings; CRS BUNEG TEC-United Beschoaft, Unc.; Wich ta, KS
A		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	:	
Country Organia		
1000 miles		
A	4	
O.		

### AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE/FACTORY BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD

# ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS

A.D./BULL.	ITEM	DATE & HRS.	METHOD OF	TYPE OF A.D.	NEXT COMP.	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	<u> </u>			F. <i>A</i>	.R. 91.17(	D .		
å≒ NUMBER	ITEM AFFECTED	DATE & HRS. AT COMP.	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE		DATE/HRS./CYCLE	CERTIFICATE NO.	DATE	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	LOCATION	MAX. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT, NO.
\$7 <b>.</b>							10-30-89	I Certify That The FAR Part 91.171 Hav Static System Test D Altimeters: QE 80 LH S/N	Altimeter and S	tatic System Tests	Required By			AGENCI CERI. NO.
47-								FAR Part 91.171 Hav	e Been Perlorme	d 21_ 20				
<u></u>			,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Altimaters: OF Do	22 0	20 70				
								RH S/N	Date 7.7	A. Tested to	OJO O Feet			
\$* <u> </u>			<del> </del>		*			Air Data Computer:			./.Kt.l Feet			
<u>ن</u>								L. J. B.	ANDLES	1 ested to .	/.V./ <del>.) Feet</del>			
v-								FOR BEECH AIRCRA	T CORRA BOA,	PC#e				
							10-31-89				- 3			
									<u>s Minuet</u>	r/sialicesy.	tem per			
*				-				FAR 91.171, 4	<u>er to 1050.</u>	ellation of	Trans-Cal	Signed A	rula.	Title Part Tuse Mation # BWVR672C CHCRAFT, INC. HITA, KANSAS 67277
** <u></u>								0120-P2-T (R4	unte) Altit	ede Digitie	er.	√ Ce	rufied Repair S	Aation # BWVR672C
<u>*-</u>								(Fet. UBI W	0.50621			PO	Box 9162 WIC	CHCRAFT, INC
v.													30.0.02 11.0	IIII, KANDAO VIZII
	***************************************								·					
_														
<u> </u>													-	
×														
·														
-				<del> </del>										······································
225000000000000000000000000000000000000														

#### **ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS** F.A.R. 91.170 **RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS** RECHECK REQUIRED APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO. TOTAL EQUIPMENT CHECKED LOCATION MAX. ALT. TYPE OF CHECK DATE MANUFACTURER MODEL. SERIAL NO. DATE NEXT CHECK DUE CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. 5/469576 I Certify That ATC Transponder Smergency Locator Transmitte Bettery To Be Replaced On Or in accordance with F.A.R. 91.25 Part 91.172 Have Been Performed. Omni directional receivers were 59341 1F039 found to be accurate to within Z degrees / C place \_ Date\_NA\_0 SOF SEECH AIRCRAFT CORP. FOR BEECH AIRCRAFT CORP. 10-33-59 <del>- SANTA MONICA, CALIE</del> DOA. PC #8 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION DVZR381D Crew Chief Tests Required by FAR 91.36 Have Been Performed. (LWHO 91'4TTV 31'70) THE CHAIN HG TYATION RATE IS FT(100 FT PER MIN) TO PRESSURE FT (2% OR 100 FT >) By JULY CL - BOYCK Drot ING. UNITED BEECHCRAFT, INC. - GRS BUVR672C SANTA MONICA, CALIF. (CAS 4308) - Wichita, Kansas FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION DVZR381D D120 P2-T PART# 5934 **—** 1SER# 69677 -- 039 COPILOT FRIC ERR **PILOT ENCODER** -1000 20 70 995 1490 1 1995

70

F33A Dec. 15, 1989 MODEL BEECHCRAFT WEST DATE. CE-1401 W.O. # R01216 7240 HAYVENHURST AVE S/N \_\_ VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA REG. NO. N222JW HO8BS F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C TACH 31.9 CYCLES AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT CURRENT FEDERAL AIR REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND ALTWORT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY. Dec. 15, 1989 FD 1. Installed a King KLN-88 Loran C system per FAA Form 337 dated 12/15/89. The system consists of; KLN-88 Reciever P/N 066-4026-00 S.N. Pl320, KA-83 Antenna P/N 071-1431-00 S.N. 1226, RS08-001 Switching module S.N. 5968 and racks and cables. 2. Installed Sigtronics Intercomm consisting of SPA-400 S.N. 6025663 and RES-4 S.N. 1001842 both mounted in the R/H instrument panel. 3. Installed a Davtron Model 655 S.N. 3198 Multi function indicator and Model 903 S.N. 2066 DVOR both mounted in the instrument panel. 4. Installed a 3 M Stormescope consisting of; Display P/N 78-8051-9170-3 S.N. UXD08902117, Processor P/N 78-8051-9160-4 S.N. UXP08902117 and Antenna P/N 78-8051-9200-8 S.N. UXA08902117. 5. Installed Insight GEM-602 EGT-CHT S.N. 3919. 6. New Basic Empty Wt. 2322.10 E.W.C.G. 81.77 Tot. Mom. 189872.80 ----END-----

		RAVIO & HUECTRONIC CHEC		
MODEL	F33A	BEECHCRAFT WEST	DATE	Dec. 18, 1989
3/14	OT T-10T	ZAU MAYVENHURST AVE	W.O. #	R01277
REG. NO		VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C	HOBBS_	The state of the s
CYCLES		AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	TACH_	
DATE 1. Insta 2. Insta	THE REPAIR A 12/18/89 Elled new r Elled new r	component identified above was Repaired and Regulations and was found algorithm for the on file at this agency.	1 s.n. MS-2512 80074-1	1F039. 5E3, switch guard
I CERTIFY T	HAT ALTIMETER,	ENCODING, AND STATIC FAR PART 91.171 HAVE	ID	
BEEN PERFO		TOUR TOUR ATTENT STATE		
STATIC SYST	EM TEST DATE	12/14/89		

ALTIMETERS TESTED TO \_20,000

LH S/N 1F039 DATE Oct. 9, 1989

RH SIM XXXXXXXXX DATE XXXXXXXX

BEECHCHAFT WEST REPAIR STATION CHT2924C

RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS  DATE TOTAL EQUIPMENT TYPE OF ERROR OR RESULTS DUE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS					
BEECH F-35  S/N: CE-1401  Regn; N-222JW  Tach Time: : , hrs. Installed "OSBORNE TIP TANK Kit No. 35868-5 I/A/W STC SA-4-1629; Also installed "SAHDIN MINI-FLO System P/N 912081-1F per the instruction of STC SA-449 GL. Weight and Balence computed and new data entered in the aircraft's permanent records, and dated this date. For further information see FAA form 357 also dated this date. *******  I/A, A & P 1882364: CHARLES L. "ROY" DOWNING; *****	DATE TIME CHECKED TYPE OF RESULTS NEXT CHECK SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.  57-90 The taled AV-545 sens can ama and 242-20  DC power conventor, updated weight balance  AND FLEE FAA form 337.  APODEL BA SERIAL NO. NEXT CHECK SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.  1 FEAT FORM 337.  APODEL BA SERIAL NO. NEXT CHECK SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.  1 FEAT FORM 337.  APODEL BA SERIAL NO. NEXT COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FORERAL WAITION REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND A REPORT FOR THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE  1 HIS AGENCY UNDER WORK ORDER N.  1 ON A PAROVED REPAIR STATION NO. SERVICE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PAROVED REPAIR STATION NO. SERVICE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PAROVED REPAIR STATION NO. SERVICE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PAROVED REPAIR STATION NO. SERVICE — PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON SIGNATURE — PAROVED REPAIR STATION NO. SERVICE — PAROVED REPA					

		***************************************
MODEL <b>P33A</b> S/N <b>CE-1401</b>	BEECHCRAFT WEST  7240 HAYVENHURST AVE  VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA	W.O. # 04115 SECRETE - CERT
REG. NO. N222JW CYCLES	F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ29240  AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	777 0
THE AIRCRAFT AND:OR COMPON	ENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED A	ND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON	Y/A.	OR RETURN TO SERVICE, PERTINENT
1. I certify that this a	aircraft has been inspected in	
	Inspection Form #98-32227H anon. Aircraft Total Time 111.0	
Time 111.0 Hours. SER	E BACK OF LOGBOOK FOR AD LISTI	NG.
3. C/W SI 0488-281R2 Ir	nspection of the engine flexibus repection of fuel cell vent li	nes & filler caps.
	ual inspection of the cabin henspection of	
seepage of fuel.	ue of all wing attach bolts pe	
tank installed the t	upper rear L/H and R/H bolts w	
	n the fuel tank is removed. ed new nose wheel tire P/N 301	-015-090 S.N. 91571225.
	ced new L/H main tire P/N 301-	
<del></del>	END	and and the state of the state

	RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHE	
S/N <u>CE-1401</u>	PEECHCRAFT WEST 7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	W.O. # <b>R01659</b> HOBBS
THE AIRCRAFT AND OR COMPOI CURRENT FEDERAL AIR REGUL DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON	NENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AN ATIONS AND WAS FOUND ALTWORTHY	D INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RELIAN TO SHAPE PERTINENT
DATE 10/11/90 SIGN 1. Removed HSI KI-525A		or repair and reinspalled
after repair.  2. Installed new instr	ument air pressure low warning	switch P/N 25530-1.5.

	사람들 병원 내가 어떻게 모든 속을 하는데, 일반 전에 되어 사용하는 사람들이 되었다.	
MODEL <b>P33A</b> S/N <b>CE-1401</b> REG. NO. <b>N222JW</b>	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C	W.O. # <b>04784</b> HOBBS
CYCLES	AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	TACH 269.8
THE AIRCRAFT AND OR COMPONE CURRENT FEDERAL AIR REGULA DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON FOR DATE 10/19/90 SIGNE  1. I certify that this ANNUAL Inspection permined to be in an air	NT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND TIONS AND WAS FOUND ALEWORTHY FOR ILE AT THIS AGENCY	accordance with an 227H and was deter-
LISTING.	TIME. 200.0 Hours. BAB BACK	OF LOGBOOK FOR AD
2. C/W SI 0166-258R1 In	spection of the engine flexibl	e induction air ducts.
3. C/W SI 0488-281R2 In	spection of fuel cell vent lin	es & filler caps.
4. C/W SI 0558-412 Visu	al inspection of the cabin hea	ter muffler.
5. C/W SI 0632-280Rl In seepage of fuel.	spection of the condition of f	uel cells and possible
ment instructions.	door latching warning placard	_
uisher per M.M.	h weighing and inspection of t	_
M.M.	h of the cabin heating and ven	
<ol><li>9. Accomplished 12 Mont per M.M.</li></ol>	h inspection of the seat belts	and shoulder harness
Page 1 of 2	(CONTINUED)	
BW-208 VNY		

MODEL	F33A	BEECHCRAFT WEST	DATE Feb. 21, 1991
S/N	CE-1401	CHECK 7240 HAYVENHURST AVE	W.O. # R01967
REG. NO.	N222JW	F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C	The state of the s
CYCLES _		AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	TACH_308.12
THE MIDDE	7 4 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
		COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY FO	ID INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH B. RETURN IO SERVICE PERTINENT
	The second of th	CALLE OIL UIEU WI I MIS WEENER	
1 Rem		SIGNED BE	
066·	-3056-00 s	OR indicator for repair and reinstall	ed after repair P/N
		744 27500.	
MODEL	F33A	BEECHCRAFT WEST	DATE Feb. 21, 1991
<b>\$</b> /N	CE-1401	BEECHCRAFT WEST 7240 HAYVENHURST AVE	DATE <u>Feb. 21, 1991</u> W.O. # <b>05332</b>
S/N REG. NO	CE-1401 N222JW	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C	
MODEL \$/N REG. NO CYCLES	CE-1401	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C	W.O. # <b>05332</b>
\$/N REG. NO CYCLES	CE-1401 N222JW	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	W.O. # <b>05332</b> HOBBS TACH <b>347.9</b>
S/N REG. NO CYCLES THE AIRCRA CURRENT FO	CE-1401 N222JW	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT  COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY FOR	W.O. # 05332 HOBBS_ TACH_347.9
S/N	CE-1401 N222JW AFT AND/OR CEDERAL AIR THE REPAIR A	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA  F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT  COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY FOR ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY.	W.O. # 05332 HOBBS_ TACH_347.9
S/N	CE-1401 N222JW AFT AND/OR CEDERAL AIR THE REPAIR A 2/21/91	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA  F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT  COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY FOR ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY.  SIGNED	W.O. # 05332 HOBBS TACH 347.9 INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RETURN TO SERVICE, PERTINENT
S/N	CE-1401 N222JW AFT AND/OR GEDERAL AIR THE REPAIR A 2/21/91 S.B. 2394	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT  COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY FOR ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY. SIGNED  Inspection and/or replacement of the	W.O. # 05332 HOBBS TACH 347.9 INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RETURN TO SERVICE, PERTINENT
S/N	CE-1401 N222JW  AFT AND/OR GEDERAL AIR THE REPAIR A 2/21/91 S.B. 2394 harness gu	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA  F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT  COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY FOR ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY.  SIGNED	W.O. # 05332 HOBBS TACH 347.9 INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RETURN TO SERVICE PERTINENT pilot and copilot shoul-

				RADIO & E	LECTRONIC (	CHECKS		1		MAINTENANCE RECORD	
	DATE	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	DATÉ OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	F.A.R. 43.9  DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	ACENCY & CERTIFICATION
				SYSTEM AND	THE ATC TRA	ANSPONDER TE	STS AND	899 200 5 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVIC
-	BY 8 E	AR 91.411	HAVE BEE	TS REQUIRED <del>V PERFORMED</del>	WERE PERFO TO COMPLY V MODEL #	1	STS AND FAR 91.413 ATE AND FOUND 43, APP F	337, DATED	Ø5-Ø2-75	INSTALLED PER FAA FORM  PREFLIGHT INSPECTION	
	TO DAT	20,000 E/1:73	FT. SERIAL	H TESTED # JEOSY	1. KT 76.	ULIME	# 9576	PERFORMED	. AIRCRAFT SA	FEIGHT	
	PABA	AS AIRCDA	570,50	1	W.O.#	DATE	11-12-93	VICTOR	A A	P 1136257 IA. :	
;	PALC	MAR AIRF	ORT, CARL	SBAD, CA.	PALOMAR AIR	PORT, CARLSB	#BV3R411L AD, CA.				, and the state of
								·×			
									TEST FLIG	HT PERFORMED. AIRCRAFT & TEMPORARY TEM SAFE FOR DELIVERY FLIGHT.	
										CERT. NR.	
										DATE	, and a second s

		MAINTENANCE RECORD					
DATE OF		F.A.R. 43.9		MAINTENANCE RECORD			
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATÉ OF	AIRCRAFT TIME	F.A.R. 43.9	
1-17-91	319.4			COMPLETION	IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
		Installed Turbocharger an	a lutercooler			Remorial + Replaced FLT Botte	- Control To Service
		System (Turbo Flite-520)	in accordance			Ch 12 month of the	J (New Die Pate Jol 93)
7-		With Flite Craft Turbo Drai	DING LISTNO. V35-01			(4) 12 month Cabin heating	+ Wattheting
,		as approved by STC NO. S	A381754)			ducts tasp per Maintenan	le Manual The
		See Form 337 Executed TA				12 Month Seat belt + Sho	deler harness
*			us pace.			Insp for Mintenance Ma	
		e a	12/	-		12 month weighing and in	
2		Jany	Sala	·			
<u> </u>		91915	3580IA			Extinguisher Per-Mainten	ance Manual.
<u> </u>		END				Egged Flaps for Majartena	uce Manual
						Removed + Replaced Pressure	System 4,5
6/13/91	416.8	& Certify this AirCraft has	been Inspected	: !		Fiftees Kelatsto led HF Anie	ana in accordance
7		waccordance with an An	NUA INSPECTION			With AC43.13-2, A!! Als	Compaith This Date
ξ		Per Beech Inspection For	m #98-32227H			- Sary K	Lew 419138580IA
		and was determined to be	(1) Bas Oit waster	21 10 / 10	620 (11 )		
		Conditions C/W SR 2399 (	alor Cadrina	31 March 19	1/ (a) 6/6.5	Installed Bose headset in	erface modules
				00 01/	/	in pilot E, CORIGE Side &	Panels. See form
		Elevator Trim tab act cat	or Installed lockpy	RO 047	56	337 dated 31 March 92 1	VIGHE Blowe
1		SUN VISON IN accordance			(	lange nocholis Transle	LI F GUINE
		Kosen Drawing list Number	PBB-copi, (over)		A	The regregal . Chounty	Via I'm famurdadida
					M		

-		MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9				MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NC WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
5-15-92	633.7	I Certify That his dirfrafe	Has been Inspected	11/5/92	699.1 14		D ROLD CO
		TAW AN ANNUAL TOUS	pection and	(			
		Found to be IN Air W	orthy Condition			(\( \begin{align*} \lambda \\ \end{align*}	w Max
<u> </u>		At this time Chang					
<u> </u>	<b></b>	P/N 35-380035-7 Changee		, ,			LIAM M. HEARD \ & P 1316115 IA
		Pla D9-14-5 + 154-7 than	) /	12/22/92	73136	Kemored + Replaced	Vac Pumo
	A	7th smso Kesealed & BI	rake + Shimmy Damper			Pla 212CW & Fi/A	ec 015
		All Ada Have been Con Date.	of With Tothis			Check Satistactory	Addition
-		Hon A	Bol 419138580IA			- Say 1	1501-4191385802A
€		January Co	goe unossour	6/36/93	807.3	7-0	1:0
				6/36/73	807.2	I Certify That This	
ε						been Inspected TAU	AN ANNUAL
						IN DECTION and For	end to be
							tion at this
							19 Removed
						Replaced Lda 110 150	2 Aug
						Act, Abse Gear Door	Ba PB
							1419138580IA

PART NUMBER MER THERTTA REEL	MAINTENANCE RECORD
en :000071-15	TIFICATE NO. TURNED TO SERVICE  MODEL F33A  UNITED BEECHGRAFT-VAN NUYS  DATE Dec. 15, 1993
BIN LOCATION OTY UM A/C SERIAL NO 1 EA 124716H  LARGEMOUSE S/O REE 1 45947 120893 1336	S/N CE-1401 7240 HAYVENHURST AVE W.O. # R3541 VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA REG. NO. N222JW F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C HOBBS
— WAREHOUSE S/O REE 1 45947 120893 1336 01-03-037533 1 45947 120893 1336 1 45947 120893 1336	THE AIRCRAFT AND/OR COMPONENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FEDERAL AIR REGULATIONS AND WAS FOUND AIRWORTH FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON FILE AT 1915 MENCY.
UNITED BEECHCRAFT, INC. INDIANAPOLIS IN	1. Determined KLN-88 Installation made Dec. 15, 1993, conforms to the Beech aircraft approved Installation. Accomplished accuracy test flight, static wick and control surface bonding check. Installed flight manual supplement
S/N S/N	P/N 36-590002-53. The system is now ceertified for IFR enroute use. Removed placard Loran Not Approved For IFR."
et————————————————————————————————————	ZK
GOOD. I CERTIFY THIS AIR FRAME HAS BEEN SERVICED AND	
INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND	
was found to be in an airworthy condition.	
<u> </u>	
BRENT F. SILVA A&P 556532672 IA	

•		MAINTENANCE RECORD		700			MAINTENANCE RECO	מפנ	
/	<i>!</i>	F.A.R. 43.9		_1 .		and the second	UNITED BEECHCRAFT-VAN	YUYS	Dec 15 1002
<u> </u>	AIRCRAFT TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVIC		MODEL F33A		2040 HAVVENHUI IPST AVE	DATE_	BOE 44
<u>/ton</u>	N 222JW REMOVED CHECKED PILOTS S REPLACED ASSY. P/ CLEANED GOOD. I INSPECTE WAS FOUR	SILVA AVIATION 16231 Waterman Drive Van Nuys, Calif. 91406  12/09/93 TACH 847.6 TOTAL TIME 84 AND CLEANDED LH FUEL SUMP DRAIN VALA GOOD. ADJUSTED ENGINE COWL LATCHES. SHOULDER HARNESS WITH NEW BEECH P/N 9 CABIN FAN BLOWER MOTOR WITH NEW P/N DENGINE AIR FILTER WITH NEW BRACKET ON BA-7210 SEE337 FORM ATTACHED WITH GROUND CONNECTORS FOR LH NAV LIGHT OF CERTIFY THIS AIR FRAME HAS BEEN SER ED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSP ND TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. F. SILVA A&P 556532672 IA	7.6 TE LEAK REPLACED 58-380071-15. I 1523218-6. AIR FILTER LOG BOOKS. DF OPS CHECK VICED AND		S/NCE-1 REG. NON222 CYCLES  THE AIRCRAFT AN CURRENT FEDERA DETAILS OF THE RE 12/1  1. Determine aircraft wick and P/N 36-59	D-OR COMPONE L AIR REGULAT 5/93 SIGNED Ed KLN-88 In approved In control sur	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ. AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSER  INT. IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRE FIONS AND WAS FOUND AIBWORTH LE AT THIS SENCY DISTRICT  ASTAILLATION MADE DEC. 15, ISTAILLATION. Accomplished Face bonding check. Instante system is now ceertified Deproved For IFR." END	T TACH  D AND INSPECT FOR HETURI  1993, confaccuracy t  lled fligh	850.7  TED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N TO SERVICE PERTINENT  orms to the Beech est flight, static t manual supplement
<u>-</u> · <del> </del>									

### MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE DATE OF COMPLETION AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED REPLACED RH MAIN TIME WITH NEW GOOD YEAR 1-7-94 TAH 881.1 FLIGHT CUSTOM 700-6 6PLY TIRE, REPLACED ELEVATOR TRIM POSITION INDICATOR CABLE WITH NEW P/N 35-524647-9 & RUSS PER BEECH SERVICE MANUAL. V7 1. AP 537532672 1-20-94 TACH 897.1 Serviced Spents WITH N. MISSEN, Rotherson Fuel CAP Soms Pla ms 29513-338 17.1 AMBIGILOR October 22, 1994 Tach=1020.0 Hrs. Performed AD93-24-03 on rudder hindges by installation of SMP upper and lower hindge kits per STC's SA4899NM and SA5870NM, removed and replaced LH and RH brake linings with new parts, SB#2518 Rev. #1 checked-aircraft N/A due type ff strether. Machael Haney 569130095 A&P

#### MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9

DATE OF OMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVIC
10/20	(A) / T. 1.51.11	mututh	
ue: <u>12/25</u> /	194 Jach/Hobbs	JUYTI YEMOVED & REPR	ACED PRESSURE &
: <u>11)44</u>	4 How.	VACUUM FIERE	CACED PRESSURE F E W/NEW PARTS
* 1	3	riging has been	
, (	cordance with an		
		ned to be in air	
<b>4</b> 1	en per applicable	BULLIANT	
ervice many	at for		
gned:	MUHLA	Up 56913009 TH	
1	Date 12/	24/94 Engine Time 1044	1. 0 Hue,
	,	•	
		e TAS-100 preheater system S/N <u>22489</u> ith Tanis Aircraft Services instruct:	
	and drawings		
	11/1:	\ <del>1/2</del> /	2274
	Name /////	Markey Mechanic# 5391300	U75/A
<del></del>		Ø.	

#### MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9 F.A.R. 43.9 DATE OF AIRCRAFT TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. COMPLETION DATE OF COMPLETION AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. IN SERVICE WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE 04 January 1996 TTAF = 1186.0April 11, 1995 Tach=1075.0 Hrs. Jacked Aircraft & performed all landing gear functional checks. Removed, cleaned, inspected & repacked all wheel bearings. Lubed Serviced all landing gear struts with nitrogen only, entire aircraft. Installed new vacuum filter (pressure side of engine removed and replaced fuel cap o-ring seals, performed driven pump). Removed propeller, propeller govenor, Turbocharger, & oil cooler & reinstalled same in Overhauled Condition. See Engine 1000 hrs inspection on landing gear motor brushes, Logbook for details.END brushes are in new condition, re-installed original brushes, also checked service of landing gear x-mission Robert J. Loughlin A&P 115628415 ok at this time, removed and replaced nose gear shimmy damper o-ring seals and serviced, with hydraulic fluid. Date: 04 Jan. 96 Jack Hobbs: 11860 ELT BATTENS DUE T.T. //8/10 I certify that this aircraft / engine has been Michael Haney inspected in accordance with an Annual 569130095A&P inspection and was determined to be in lair worthy condition per applicable beech cred service manual? Signed: 11/1000 thurs 5913009511

DATE OF AMERICAN POWER PROPOSED WORK PREFORMED WORK PREFORMED PRETURNED DISERVEE COMMETCION AMERICAN POWER PROPOSED WORK PREFORMED PRETURNED DISERVEE COMMETCION AMERICAN POWER PROPOSED WORK PREFORMED PRETURNED DISERVEE COMMETCION AMERICAN POWER PROPOSED WORK PREFORMED PRETURNED DISERVEE COMMETCION AMERICAN PROPOSED WORK PREFORMED PROPOSED WORK PROPO		MAINTENANCE RECORD  F.A.R. 43.9  DATE OF LARGRAFY THAT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERSONNER. LARGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.				MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R, 43.9				
Date: 10-13-95 Tach:    Date: 10-13-95	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED		DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME		AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.		
		Date: 9-15- Removed exfor overhatin weight are in according to the second provents of the s	Hard Suffer Manual Suffer Manual Suffer Manual Suffer To Manual Suffer To Manual Suffer To Manual Suffer Manual Ma	on indicator 256. No change materials used his aircraft ha	Or a: No ir ar FA	Removed KG verhauled Koll material chnage in aspacted/rad is approach AA Approvedigh Desert	-95 Tach: N#_  102A remote gyno for overhaul G 102A. Function casts OK. Al s used are he remordance with weight and palance. This air system in accordance with th 700 AOT casume to service.	222JW  Reinstalled  work done and AC43.13-1A&2A.		

#### MAINTENANCE RECORD **INSPECTION RECORD** F.A.R. 43.9 F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED AIRCRAFT TIME DATE OF KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE DATE IN SERVICE COMPLETION 10-30-89 2:30 I Have Inspected This Aircraft And 31 January 1996 Tach= 1201.5 Issued A STANDARDAirworthiness 3 CYCLES Installed new cicuit board P/N 58-361014-1. Due to intermittent Certificate. Dated Oct. 30, 1989 alternator light indication. END Robert J. Loughlin A. J. Burroughs For BEECH AIRCRAFT CORP. Detecation Oction, PC#8 Date: 2-6-96 Tach: N# 222JW HIGH DESERT AVIONICS FAA APVD. REPAIR STN # HD7R252J Removed existing KX155 W/O Glideslope, and existng A/C F33A N 222JW Date 12-15-96 KI 208 VOR indicator. Installed new KX155 With Glide-ATC Transponder & encoding System. When applicable have been slope, and KI 204 VOR indicator. Removed KI 525A HSI tested & inspected in accordance with FAR-PART 43 APPENDIX F-91-413. indicator for overhaul, reinstalled overhauled unit I certify that the Altimeter, Static System, and Integration Tests required as needed. All work done and all materials used are in by FAR 91.411 have been performed. The altimeter was tested to 25,000 ft. accordance with AC 43.13-1A&2A. No change in weight and balance. This aircarft has been inspected/repaired in acc ordance with the Maintance FARs and approved for return to service. FAA Approved Repair Station #HD7R252J High Desert Avionics Jeff Landon

### INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
· 22Anr 96		Installed Aviation Development Corp. Chip Detector
. — * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		in accordance with instruction provided by the
•		manufacturer and STC SA 002385E
•		Juk P. Halliday
•		1 AP292401
•		
	- Commence of the commence of	J. L. OSBORNE IN CORPORATED 18231 STODDARD WELLS ROAD VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 THONE (619) 245,8277
		UNST NAME: FOR SUSCEEN VALUE  SERIAL # 362
		TYPE OF RE-ME

MODEL	F33A	Raymeon Aircraft Services	DATE 8/14/96
S/N	CE 1401	7240 HAYVENHURST AVE, VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA	w.o.# 13978
REG. NO.	N222JW	F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	новвя. 1300.5
CYCLES.		AINT NAME LOGDOOK INSER!	TACH
THE AIRCRAFT IS APPROVED DATE	AND/OR COMPONENT IDEN FOR RETURN TO SERVICE C	TIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE V ONLY FOR THE WORK ACCOMPLISHED BERTINENT DETAILS OF TH SIGNED	WITH CURRENT FEDERAL AIR REGULATIONS AND HE BEPAIR ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY.
1. Replac 2. Replac	ced LH outboar ced #4 CHT pro	d fuel transmiter P/N 96-380042- be P/N TAS-100T-J with new.	1 with new.

MODEL F33A  S/N CE-1401  REG. NO. N222JW  CYCLES.	RAY TECH AIRCRAFT Services 7240 HAYVENHURST AVE. VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	W.O.# 14074 HOBBS 1316.2 Hrs.
1. Installed new replacer 2. Removed and reinstaller 3/N X-833. 3. Removed, tested and ref 10477. 4. Removed, tested and ref 3/N 33768.	nent gyro pressure warning switch, P/N 35-	itch, P/N 36-324096-21. ssory, P/N 0711242-0006, P/N 060-0015-00, S/N tor, P/N 066-3046-00,
	END	

MODEL F33A S/N CE 1406 REG. NO. N222JW	Rayingan Aircraft Services 7240 HAYVENHURST AVE. VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. CNZ2924C	DATE 10/11/96 W.O.# R5588
CYCLES.	AIRFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	HOBBS, 1327.5
DATE // /// ///	ED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE VIOLENTHE WORK ACCOMPLISHED, PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE	TACH
, , ,	60-0015-00 with overhauled uni	t S/N 12808.

2-1-97 TACH 1386.2 COMPLETED ANNUAL INSPECTION THIS DATE. LUBE FLT. CONTROLS AND LANDING GEAR. CHECK CABLE TENTION. SERVICE BATTERY. PREFORM LANDING GEAR REACTION AND EMERGENCY EXTENSION. LUBE CONTROL YOKE ROLLERS. REPLACE GROMMETS IN FUEL VENTS. TIGHTEN L/FUEL DRAIN CLAMP. REPLACE FUEL CAP O-RINGS. REPLACE R/FLAP AFT ACTUATOR BUSHING. REPLACE L/FWD AILÉRON ROD END. REPLACE BOTH FLAP BUMPERS. REPLACE TAIL TIE DOWN DOUBLER. ADJUST ELEVATOR, RUDDER AND TRIM CABLES. RESEAL R/MASTER CYLINDER. SWING COMPASS. TIGHTEN NOSE GEAR RETRACT ROD BOLTS. TIGHTEN NOSE GEAR ROD ENDS. RESEAL SHIMMY DAMPENER. ADJUST STEERING STOPS. ADJUST R/GEAR UP TENSION. ADJUST UP LOCK CABLES. REPLACE LANDING GEAR C/B. INSPECT ELT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 91.207(D). C/W AD91-17-01 TRIM COLOR CODE.

certifty that this AISC (AFT
has been inspected in accordance with a M
ANNU 4/ inspection and was determined
to be in Airworthy condition,
Inspector Over
Work Order <u>555</u>
Date 2-1-97 Tach Hours 1386.
Hours Total Time 1386.2
CRUISEAIR AVIATION INC.
2428 Montecito Rd.
Ramona Airport
Ramona, CA 92065
REPAIR STATION #LF3R655L

### INSPECTION RECORD F A R 43 11 - 91 217

		1 .A.R. 43.11 - 31.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
DATE		Cruiseair Aviation, Inc.  2428 Montecito Rd., Ramona, CA 92065 Repair Station #LF3R655L  7/11/97 N222JW F33A S/N CE1401 TACH Rebuilt L/elevator, repainted and checked balance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked balance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace vaccum pump and selection of the static and checked palance 7.21 in 1bs tail heavy. Replace
7		

#### INSPECTION RECORD **INSPECTION RECORD** F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217 F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE 3-4-98 TACH 1517.5 COMPLETED ANNUAL INSPECTION THIS DATE. LUBE Date 19 Aug. 98, TTAF 1562.3, Reg. N222JW FLIGHT CONTROLS AND LANDING GEAR. CHECK CABLE TENTION. LANDING GEAR REACTION AND EMERGENCY EXTENSION. Performed full checkout of glycol anti-ice system as follows: Checked main pump output pressure; upstream of filter anti-ice position=11 psi., de-ice position 14 psi. Down stream of filter, anti-ice position= 0 psi, de-ice position= 2 psi. Measured pump output volume: 1 BATTERY, DUE DEC 99. INSPECT ELT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR minute de-ice position upstream of filter= approx. 250 ml. 1 minute de-ice position 91.207(D). C/W AD95-04-03 WING SPAR INSPECTION. C/W AD97-14-15 downstream of filter = approx. 250 ml. Main pump dead head press. = 128 psi in de-ice position. Ran system for 15 minutes and observed free flow of fluid on all panels & CABIN DOOR HANDLE. propeller. This system has been checked per verbal instructions received from. Aerospace Systems & Technologies and was determined to function properly. END ENTRY Certiffy that this 21 Class HIGH DESERT AVIONICS FAA APVD. REPAIR STN #HD7R2521 Amuel Robert J. Joughlin Inspection and was determined A/C 733A N ZZZTW Date 2-1-98 to be in Airworthy condition. A&P 115028415 ATC Transponder & encoding system. When applicable have been tested & inspected in Work Order 5945 accordance with FAR-PART 43 APPENDIX Tach Hours 15/7/5 F-91-413 I certify that I have inspected the Exhaust Tail Pipe V-Band Hours Total Time 15/7,5 1588.7 I certify that the Altimeter, Static System, 11 Dec. 98 and Integration Tests required by FAR CRUISEAIR AVIÁTION INC. Clamp in accordance with Torrado Alley Turbo, Inc Manchatory J. B. 91.411 have been performed. The Altimeter 2428 Montecito Rd. was tested to 20,000 ft. No. TAT 98-1, doled 21 Nov. 98, per 1. a.b. The Tailpipe Ramona Airnort Ramona, CA 92065 REPAIR STATION #LF3R6551 END ENTRY.

Date 27 Jan. 99, TTAF 1589.9, Reg. N222JW Reg. N222JW Reg. N222JW	Date 04 April 2000, Tach. 1687.0, TTAF 1687.0, Reg. N222JW
Removed & reinstalled R/H fuel cell following repair. Ref. Hartwig Fuel Cell Repair W.O.  19995061, dated 21 Jan 99. Fueled cell & leak checked, no leaks. END ENTRY  Robert J. Doughlin, A&P 115628415  Date 15 March 99, TTAF 1605.1, Tach 1605.1  Reg. N222JW	Removed, inspected, cleaned & reinstalled fuel screen w/new gaskets P/N's HE1526-1 & -2. Fuel screen leak checked –OK. Replaced ELT battery w/new battery P/N BS7112. Inspected ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d). Replaced induction airfilter w/new filter P/N BA7112. Replaced intercooler scat duct. Disassembled & inspected exhaust heat exchanger. Removed, cleaned, inspected & repacked all wheel bearings. Performed landing gear retraction & extension checks. Replaced stand-by vacuum regulator filter element. Lubed aircraft. All AD's checked thru 2000-05. END ENTRY  Robert J. Doughlin, A&P T15628415  Date 04 April 2000, Tach. 1687.0, TTAF 1687.0
Replaced NLG tire w/customer furnished tire. Replaced 1 ea. NLG wheel bearing grease seal P/N 154-03200. Replaced pilot vent window seal. Re- laced inter cooler scat duct w/new duct. Removed fuel filter, cleaned & reinstalled. Leak check OK. Installed new induction air filter element P/N- BA-7112. Replaced 2 ea. instrument air filters P/N 1J4-7. Replaced standby vac. Reg. Filter element P/N B3-5-1. Removed, cleaned & repacked all wheel bearings. Lubed aircraft. Inspected ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d). All AD's checked thru 99-05. END ENTRY  Robert J. Loughlin, A&P 115628415  Robert J. Loughlin, A&P 115628415	Reg. N222JW  I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and it was determined to be in Airworthy Condition. All AD's checked thru 2000-05. END ENTRY  Robert J. Loughlin, IA 115628415

INCPECTION RECORD	INSPECTION RECORD	)
R. 43.11 - 91.217	F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217	
- HIGH DESERT AVIONICS OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST	DATE  AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE  IN SERVICE  SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OF	DISCREPANCY LIST  R DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
FAA APVD. REPAIR STN #HD7R252J 0. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSETTED.	- <b>4</b>	
NC 7-33/ N 2225W Date 11-09-02	1 7/1/03 Back lotter 1903.5 7/21.	
ATC Transponder & encoding system has been tested &	[ 2 7/1/03 Factilities 1903.5 Ffee,	
inspected in accordance with FAR-PART 43 APPENDIX	T.F.	
Integration Tests required by FAR 91.411 have been	I certify that this aircraft engine, has been	
performed. The Altimeter was tested to 20,000 ft.	inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL	
		· -
Signed	inspection and was determined to be in air	ARTEX AIRCRAFT SUPPLIES, INC.
	worthy condition per applicable DECHERAPT	ARTEX AIRCRAFT SUPPLIES, INC. 14405 Keil Rd. NE Auron. OR 97002 (503) 678-7929 800-547-8901
- Exoduse Lir Service 4555 West Ave "G" (WJF) Lancaster, California 93536	service manual of	LOG BOOK ENTRY 8/4/64
- CXXVIIION CLUB CONTROL Lancaster, California 93536 (661) 942-6489	Signed Mulle Haus 589 30095A	REPLACEMENT DATE SEP/200 6
		The Grant of the Control of the Cont
- Date 7 /1/2003 Tach 1903.5 Hrs.	0 / / C	
TSMO 109.4 Hrs. TSTO		West Ave "G" (WJF)
Removed and replaced vacuum regulator filters with new parts, washed	(661) 942-6489 Lanc	aster, California 93536
Removed and replaced vacuum regulator filters with hew paircraft has down all landing gear with solvent. I certify that this aircraft has down all landing gear with a 100 hours inspection and was de-	Date 08/04/2004 Tach 2022.1 Hrs.	Aircraft N222JW
		ACTT
termined to be in all worth, constant		
- Muchail Haney	Removed and replace LH MLG tire, vacuum regulator	filters, replaced ELT
Michael Haney	battery and tested in accordance with FAR 91.207, this aircraft has been inspected in accordance wit	h a 100 hours inspection
569130095 A&P/IA	and was determined to be in airworthy condition.	2_/
	William I	<b>6</b>
	Michael Hane	
	569130095 A&	

	F	A.R. 43.11 - 91.217
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE SIGNATURE —	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
T.T I certify inspect inspect worthy	that this aircraft engine has in accordance with an Harris to be condition per applicable BEECH manual.    Albuoveo & Repc Brace Caupen Angenary To Se	AC F33 A N 222TW Date 11-30-04  ATC Transponder & encoding system has been tested & inspected in accordance with FAR-PART 43 APPENDIX F-91-413. I certify that the Altimeter, Static Systems, and Integration Tests required by FAR 91.411 have been performed. The Altimeter was tested to 20,000 ft.  Signed

### INSPECTION RECORD

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

ATE AIRCRAFT TIME KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

### 11/06/2005, Tach. 2136.0, TTAF 2136.0, Reg. N222JW

Removed & reinstalled the propeller to facilitate replacement of the crankshaft seal w/new seal P/N SA641250. Reinstalled propeller w/new O-ring seal. Torqued prop bolts to 65 ft. lbs. R44 Replaced missing wing root seal bottom of L/H wing P/N 111722-03408. Protected wire bundle where it was chafing on the DME RT. Replaced missing putty on stringers and upper air duct aft of rear bulkhead. Repaired broken bonding wire in inboard end of R/H flap. Removed & reinstalled both front seat shoulder harnesses following evaluation from Belt-makers, Inc. Removed landing gear motor & reinstalled same following overhaul, Ref. Aero Accessories W.O. 25827, dated 10/31/2005. Removed L/H & R/H flap actuators & reinstalled same following overhaul, Ref. Cruise Air W.O. 7926/1743-10-2005, dated 11/02/2005. Removed both flap flex shafts & discarded, installed new flap flex shafts as follows; L/H 12527Y-63.31, Lot #2005-5534, R/H 12163Y-63.31, Lot #2005-5542. Removed existing instrument air filters P/N 1J4-7 & installed 2 ea. New filters P/N CV1J4 filters, approved under STC SA289CH. Retorqued all wing bolts as follows; Fwd. Bolts (upper & Lower) 2480-2600 in. lbs., Aft Bolts (Upper & Lower) 1180-1300 in. lbs. Inspected exhaust heat exchanger. Repositioned heat exchanger shroud to prevent chafing of the induction cross-over duct. Weld repaired cross-over duct & reinstalled. Replaced 1 ea. Instrument air hose (crushed) with a pre-formed 90 degree hose. Installed new induction air filter P/N BA7112. Replaced heat shield on firewall (L/H side) w/new heat shield P/N ETI-B-670 as supplied by Tornado Alley. Reinstalled tailpipe w/new V-Band clamp P/N 4404C375-M per AD 2001-08-08. Removed, serviced & reinstalled shimmy damper. Adjusted MLG struts w/nitrogen.

**Continued Next Page** 

INSPECTION RECORD  F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217  BATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE		
HIGH DESERT AVIONICS, INC. FAA APVD. REPAIR STN #HD7R252J  A/C F33A N 222JW Date //-08-C6  ATC Transponder & encoding system has been tested & inspected in accordance with FAR-PART 43 APPENDIX F-91-413. I certify that the Altimeter, Static Systems, and Integration Tests required by FAR 91.411 have been		
performed. The Altimeter was tested to 20,000 ft.  Signed		
-XCH & 23-P1		
11/06/2007, Tach. 000.0, TTAF 2381.0, Reg. N222JW  C/W AD 2007-08-08 by lubrication of the up-lock rollers IAW para. (4). Replaced all brake linings w/new linings P/N 066-10500. Replaced tachometer w/new tachometer instrument. Tach reading when removed 2381.0, new tach. reading installed 000.0. Replaced tachometer drive cable w/new cable P/N 36-910013-1. Inspected ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d). Removed shimmy damper, serviced and reinstalled. Replaced 36" of SCAT-12 air duct in engine nacelle (R/H side). Installed new induction air filter P/N BA7112. Removed, cleaned, inspected & repacked all wheel bearings. Serviced battery. Performed L/G retraction checks. Checked fluid level in L/G gear box. I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and it was determined to be in Airworthy Condition. All AD's checked thru 2007-21. END ENTRY  Robert J. Loughlin, A&P/IA 115628415  Antelope Valley General Aviation Services 1504 Flightline, Bldg. 70 (661) 824-4359		

DATI Removed tachometer instrument S/N 21704 (reading 23.9). Installed new tachometer instrument S/N 21823 (reading 000.0). verified accurate tachometer reading using TruTach Optical Tachometer Check Unit. END ENTRY  Robert J. Lovgillin, A&P/IA 115628415  Antelope Valley General Aviation Services 1504 Flightline, Bldg. 70 (661) 824-4359	DATI  Removed propeller and reinstalled same following overhaul. Ref. Johnson & Son's Propeller Service CRS J3PR491J, W.O.12897, dated 10/15/2008. Propeller was reinstalled using new oring seal and new lock nuts. Prop mount nuts were torqued to 60+/- 5 ft. lbs. Engine was ground run, and the propeller exercised normally. No leaks noted. END ENTRY  Robert J. Loughlin, A&R 115628415
TACH SCALE CORRECTION CARD    Instr. PN: 112.5025	Antelope Valley General Aviation Services, LLC 1904 Flightline, Bidg, 70 Mojave, CA 93501 (661) 824-4359  10/24/2008, Tach. 82.8, TTAF 2487.7, Reg. N222JW  Replaced primary vacuum pump as follows: Removed: 1 ea. 212CW, S/N 67789 Installed 1 ea. 212CW, S/N 135001  Replaced associated instrument air filter w/new filter P/N CV1J4. Engine was ground run, and instrument air pressure was observed at 5.0 in. hg. No leaks noted. Performed engine ground runs as necessary for propeller dynamic balancing, Ref. J. Fackler logbook entry attached. END ENTRY  Robert J. Loughliri, A&P 115628415  Antelope Valley General Aviation Services, LLC 1504 Flightline, Bidg. 70 Mojave, CA 93501 (661) 824-4359

#### DICPECTION DECORD

### 12/10/2008, Tach. 87.6, TTAF 2492.5, Reg. N222JW

Complied with AD 2007-08-08 by lubrication of the uplock rollers per para (4). Replaced ELT battery w/new battery P/N 00-62-62. Tested and inspected ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d). Removed both wing tip fuel tanks. Replaced all electrical connectors, associated with the wing tip strobe lights in the vicinity of the wing tip fuel tanks, w/MS style 3 pin cannon plug type connectors. Replaced both strobe flash tubes w/new flash tubes Whelen P/N A625. Replaced fuel qty. sender gaskets and all sealing washers w/new parts, Ref. J.L. Osborne Gasket Kit P/N 55008-1. Reinstalled both wing tip fuel tanks w/original attaching hardware. Replaced both MLG tires w/retread tires, Ref. Aero Wheel & Brake Service Corp. (CRS U8SR971J) W.O.'s 94973 & 102632, both dated 10/27/2008. Removed, cleaned, inspected and re-packed all wheel bearings. Performed L/G retraction checks. Checked fluid level in L/G gearbox. Serviced aircraft battery. Lubed all hinges, rod-ends, pulleys, etc. I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and it was determined to be in Airworthy Condition. All AD's checked thru 2008-25 TEND ENTRY

Robert J. Loughlin, A&PNA 115628415

Antelope Valley General Aviation Services LLC 1504 Flightline, Bldg. 70 Mojave, CA 93501 (661) 824-4359

····	1/0/1	TACH = 199.1 Hove, ACTT = 2604.0 Hac.
	1	
		MENT OF CIRCUIT BREAKER SWITCHES PROPER PART NUMBER
	-	1-1 moras is IN THE ENGINE LOGIDOOK.
		Muhathan 3839678H4P
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	1	

#### INSPECTION RECORD

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME

MH Aviation, Inc. (805) 341-2025

DATE

4555 West Ave "G" (WJF) Lancaster, California 93536

Date 01/08/2009 2010 4 TSMO 786-9 Hrs.

Tach 199.1 Hrs.

Aircraft N222JW

ACTT 2604.0 Hrs.

Complied with AD2001-08-08 by replacement of turbo down pipe V-band clamp with new part, complied with AD2007-08-08 by visual inspection and lubrication of uplock rollers. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. This aircraft was returned to service.

> Michael Hancy 2839678 A & P/LA

Det 1/8/10 Testestes 199/1/4
II 260 4.0 Hm.
I certify that this Gircraft? engine, hes been
inspected in accordance with an HANNUAL
inspection and was determined to be in air
worthy condition per applicable ESCHERAT
service manual, / //
Signed: VIIII 1/1/1/1/1/1/19 2839618 14

HIGH DESERT AVIONICS, INC. FAA APVD. REPAIR STN #HD7R252J

C733A N 2221W Date 1-14-10

ATC Transponder & encoding system has been tested & inspected in accordance with FAR-PART 43 APPENDIX F-91-413. 1 certify that the Altimeter, Static Systems, and Integration Tests required by FAR 91.411 have been performed. The Altimeter was tested to 20,000 ft.

### INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE MH Aviation, Inc. 4555 West Ave "G" (WJF) Lancaster, California 93536 805.341.2025 Aircraft N222JW Tach 304.6 Hrs. Date 02/08/2011 STOH SMO 891.5 Hrs. ACTT 2709.5 Hrs. Removed and replaced ELT battery with new unit and tested in accordance with FAR 91-207, para "D and replaced fuel cap o-ring seals with new parts. This aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and returned to pervice 2839678 A & P contry that this sircraft,) engine has been handed in accordance with an Hanual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition per sporothis, BEELECKET cervice mental. 4 Thu 203967814

#### **INSPECTION RECORD**

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

AIRCRAFT TIME KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

MH Aviation, Inc. 805.341.2025

4555 West Ave "G" (WJF) Lancaster, California 93536

Date 03/09/2012 ACTT 2803.6 Hrs. Tach 398.7 Hrs. SMO 985.6 Hrs.

Aircraft N222JW STOH

Removed and replaced nose wheel tire with new unit and RH and LH fuel cap o-ring seals with new parts. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR91.207, para "D". I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and was returned to service.

Michael Haney

·· •	<b>-</b> 3.	lalis		398.7 / P	578 A &
77	1	803	.6/+	n.	
	Shragan	****		me Denoing has been	
<b>.</b>		1. 4		t will as ANNUAL	
8.				determined to be in at	

water curation per applicable Legette NATT

School (///

get 11/11/11/11/11/18396781

Bounu
- AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE
oate 04/05/2013 CTT 2888.6 Hrs
demoved and repland regulator fixested in accordance inspected in airworthy con

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

4555 West Ave "G" (WJF) n, Inc. Lancaster, California 93536 805.341.2025

> Tach 483.7 Hrs. **SMO** -1070:6 Hrs.

Aircraft N222JW STOH

1094,5

laced LH and RH MLG tires with retread units, replaced vacuum air ilters with new parts and replaced ELT battery with new part and dance with FAR 91.207, para "D". I certify that this aircraft has in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be ndition and was returned to service,

		Mich
1/5/13	482.7Hz	2839
And the Party of t	The same of the last of the la	

CV1J4 FILTER INSTALLATION RECORD

(Include With A/C Maintenance Records)

artify that this circular / engine has been	A/C "N" No	2705W	A/C Tach	: 483.71	<u>#</u> _
and was determined to be in air	Engine:	□ Single	□ L/H	□ R/H	
H condition per applicable BEECH LEARY	DATE INSTALLED:	415113	INSTALLED BY:	AH _	

FAA-PMA

AEROTECH COMPONEN SEA NO. 010932

INSPECTION RECORD

.A.R	. 43	.11	- 91	.217
------	------	-----	------	------

ATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	rne	The state of the s

Vit Litter	Change Reminder	
Changed at	Next Change:	
483,7	Hrs Hrs.	
4/3/13	Date Parker	
SI300-21	July 2002	

MH Aviation, Inc.

805.341.2025

4555 West Ave "G" (WJF)

Lancaster, California 93536

Date 05/09/2014 ACTT 2983.7 Hrs. Tach 578.8 Hrs. **SMO** 1165.7 Hrs. 1189.6

Aircraft N222JW STOH

Removed and replaced nose gear strut o-ring seals, serviced with hydraulic fluid and nitrogen. Removed and replaced o-ring seals in LH and RH brake calipers and system bled, replaced taxi light bulb and vacuum air filter with new parts and ELT tested in accordance with FAR91.207, para "D". I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and was returned to service.

> Michael Haney 2839678 A & P

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE		_
-04.2	19/14	578.8th		=
- 1. 22 - 1. 23 (1. 1)	that the alm in accordance	ending has been commented to the state of th		
energe Cit	×4	determinación de in suit	_	
Beavice.	denis, //		Ţ	٠
Signed	T Mana	Lly 8859678/A		
				NEG.
				***************************************
				Contract of the last
			$\dashv$	

### **INSPECTION RECORD**

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

MH Aviation, Inc. 805.341.2025

4555 West Ave "G" (WJF)

Lancaster, California 93536

Date 06/26/2015 ACTT 3105.6 Hrs.

Tach 700.7 Hrs.

Aircraft N222JW

**SMO** 1287.6 Hrs.

Removed and replaced ELT battery and tested IAW FAR91.207, para "D", replaced LH/RH fuel cap o-ring seals with new parts. Complied with AD2001-08-08 on to prevent tail pipe from detaching by replacement of the clamp with new part, p/n 4404C375-M, next due tach=1100.7 Hrs. and complied with AD2007-08-08 on uplock rollers by lubrication, next due 800.7 Hrs. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and returned to service. All work performed in accordance with the Beechcraft service/parts manuals.

6 66/15 100.7/h. Michael Haney 13/05.6 17n. 2839678 A & P

continy is a sist (Earlied) and the been repeated and was determined to be in the residence with an Arrivated repeated and was determined to be in the residence managed to be in the residence managed to be in the residence managed to be a significant of the residence of the

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

MH Aviation, Inc.

4555 West Ave "G" (WJF)

805.341.2025

Michael Hanev

2839678 A & P

Lancaster, California 93536

Date 07/11/2016 ACTT 3197.9 Hrs. Tach 793.0 Hrs.

Aircraft N222JW

**SMO** <del>1379.9</del> Hrs. 1403.8

Removed and replaced LH and RH MLG tires with new Goodyear 700X6 6Ply Flight Specials, LH and RH fuel cap o-ring seals, LH and RH brake linings and RH brake caliper o-ring seals all with new parts. Bled RH brake system and set MLG strut extensions. ELT tested in accordance with FAR 91.207, para "D". Complied with AD2007-08-08 on landing gear uplock rollers by lubrication-next due 893.0 hours. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be in airworhty condition and was returned to service. All work performed in accordance with the Beechcraft service/parts

manuals/1/16 793.0 H

certify that the course / critice has been

samulad a constant with the Haville

inspection and was determined to be in an

avcommun.

**INSPECTION RECORD** 

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE AIRCRA

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

. MH Aviation, Inc.

4555 West Ave "G" (WJF)

805.341.2025

Lancaster, California 93536

**Date** 08/02/2017 **ACTT** 3274.1 Hrs.

Tach 869.2 Hrs. SMO 1456.1 Hrs.

1480.0

Removed and replaced taxi light bulb, nose wheel tire, LH and RH fuel cap o-ring seals, vacuum filters and ELT battery all with new parts, ELT tested IAW FAR 91.207, para "D". Replaced Stall/Gear warning horn with overhauled unit from Electromech Technologies. Complied with AD2007-08-08 on the up lock rollers by lubrication-next due 969.2 Hrs. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hours inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and returned to service. All work performed with reference to the Beechcraft F33 service/parts manuals.

7. 3274.1 Has-

I certify that this aircraft) engine has been

Jeffrey Haney 3210092 A & P

in pected in accordance with an Annual

inspection and was determined to be in air

worthy condition per applicable Beachers

service manual.

<u>Signed</u>

3210092-14

Aircraft N222JW

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

AIRCRAFT TIME KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST	
ATE IN SERVICE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCL	RAFT FOR SERVICE

MH Aviation, Inc.

4651 William Barnes Ave (WJF)

805.341.2025

Lancaster, California 93536

Date 04/04/2018 ACTT

Tach 912.1 Hrs.

SMO

Removed and replaced TKS system filter element and seals with new parts, leak check-good. All work performed with reference to the TKS Service/Parts manuals.

3210092 A&P

Aircraft N222JW